The Solivita Smashers Pickleball Club Inc.

Sponsorship Agreement

This Sponsorship Agreement is between The Solivita Smashers Pickleball Club Inc., a Not-for-Profit, 501(C) (7) organization, hereby known as 'The Club' and (Sponsor):

The term of this Agreement shall commence on and conclude on, not to exceed one year, unless terminated earlier in accordance with
Section 4 of this Agreement.
For the purpose of this agreement, please see the terms below: 1. Payment Terms
The Sponsor agrees to remit the total sponsorship amount of \$
(corresponding to Sponsorship Level) to the
Solivita Smashers within 15 days of signing this Agreement. Payment may be made via check or electronic transfer as per the instructions provided by The Club.
2. Sponsor Responsibilities for Promotional Materials and Event Equipment

The sponsor agrees to provide any necessary logos or branded items promptly to ensure their inclusion in event materials. The Club reserves the right to approve all Sponsor-provided items for appropriateness and alignment with Club standards. For tournaments and outdoor events, the Sponsor shall also provide a table, tent, and chairs as needed.

3. Club Obligations

The Club agrees to acknowledge the sponsors as outlined in The Solivita Smashers Pickleball Club Sponsorship Opportunities and acknowledge the Sponsor in accordance with the sponsorship level selected.

4. Termination

Either party may terminate this Agreement with written notice if the other party breaches any obligations and fails to remedy the breach within 14 days of receiving such notice. Upon termination, the Club is not obligated to refund any sponsorship fees already paid. Sponsors should direct termination notices to:

The Solivita Smashers Pickleball Club Inc.

524 Viterra Ct Poinciana Fl 34759

5. Indemnification

The Sponsor agrees to indemnify and hold The Club harmless from any and all claims, liabilities, losses, and damages arising out of or related to the Sponsor's participation in Club events.

6. Relationship of the Parties

Nothing in this Agreement shall be construed as creating any agency, partnership, or joint venture between the parties. The Sponsor is sponsoring the Club in exchange for acknowledgement and other rights as outlined in this agreement and will not participate in the management or direction of the Club.

7. Governing Law

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida, without regard to its conflict of laws principles.

8. Photo Release

The Solivita Smashers Pickleball Club Inc., reserves the right to use any photograph/video taken at any event sponsored by the Club or Castle Group and the respective community the event is happening in, without the expressed written permission of those included within the photograph/video. The Club may use the photograph/video or other media material produced, used or contracted by The Club including but not limited to brochures, invitations, books, newspapers, magazines, television, websites, etc. To ensure the privacy of individuals and children, images will not be identified using full names or personal identifying information without the written approval from the photographed subject, parent, or legal guardian.

9. Entire Agreement

This Agreement constitutes the entire understanding between the parties and supersedes all prior agreements, understandings, or discussions regarding the subject matter herein. Any amendments must be in writing and signed by both parties.

Disclaimer

"The Solivita Smashers Pickleball Club, Castle Group and The Solivita Club, reserves the right to review and approve all sponsor-provided materials for alignment with club standards. Sponsorship does not imply endorsement of the sponsor's products, services, or business practices. The Solivita Smashers Pickleball Club, Castle Group, the Solivita Club and its representatives are not liable for any claims, damages, or losses related to sponsor-provided materials, products, or services. Sponsorship terms are defined within this agreement, and no additional rights or obligations are conferred to either party outside of this agreement. Both

parties agree to uphold the highest standards of professionalism and integrity in all activities associated with this sponsorship.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Sponsorship Agreement as of the date written above.

Sponsor Representative Name & Title
Signature:
Date Signed:
Sponsorship Director, Solivita Smashers Pickleball Club & Phone
Date Signed:
Treasurer, Solivita Smashers Pickleball Club
Date Signed:
Sponsor Contact Information:
Phone Number:
Business Address:
Email Address: